

N/655Y-ST.

N/B.Mo-150
year-2019-20

Shedule XLV Form No. 134.

DHAMDAHA

DIVISION

RUPAULI

SUB-DIVISION

Rupauli Vitaraj Lalpani Road to Farswan Joka-2

Measurement Book

पञ्चास गज

पस ३४

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	<u>ABSTRACT OF COST</u>				
	<u>2nd & 4th Bill</u>				
<u>N/Work-</u>	<u>Construction of Road from</u>				
<u>Rupali</u>	<u>Village Lalpur Road to Paswan</u>				
	<u>70/2-2</u>				
<u>Agency.</u>	<u>M/s. Prithvi Raj Kuma Singh.</u>				
<u>Ref Agreement No-</u>	<u>113/SRD/2017-2020.</u>				
<u>Date of Commencement -</u>	<u>14/02/2020</u>				
<u>Date of Completion -</u>	<u>28/02/2021.</u>				
<u>(1/1) Setting out pillars</u>					
	<u>1.0 km</u>		<u>P- (5)</u>		

<u>Rs 3355.80/km</u>	<u>Rs. 33558.00</u>
<u>(2/2) Clearing & grubbing road land.</u>	
<u>0.35 Hect P- (3)</u>	
<u>Rs 49496.70/Hect</u>	<u>Rs 173242.00</u>
<u>(3/3) Excavation for Road at 1m soil</u>	
<u>very much mud.</u>	
<u>37.50 m³ P- (4) 111 to 37.6 m³</u>	
<u>Rs 122.15/m³</u>	<u>Rs 4587.00</u>
<u>(4/4) Construction of embankment with approved material</u>	
<u>Removal any debris.</u>	
<u>22.50 m³ P- (2)</u>	
<u>Rs 29.00/m³</u>	<u>Rs 6642.00</u>
Continuation	
	<u>Rs 56145.00</u>

156125-0

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(5/5) Excavation for road work in Soil with hydraulic excavator					
37.50 m ³ P-③					
@ 74.10/m ³ -					2722=0
(6/7) Construction of embankment with load up to 1000 m.					
1431.40 m ³ P-⑫ H/L to 1145.01 m ³					
@ 184.19 m ³ -					210877=0
(7/8) Construction of embankment with load 100 m.					
2142.11 m ³ P-⑩					
@ 147.35/m ³ -					316377=0
(8/9) Construction of sub-grade of barren shoulder					
787.36 m ³ P-⑬ H/L to 748.48 m ³					
@ 176.75/m ³ -					132312=0
(9/10) Construction of sub-grade					
819.0 m ³ P-⑦					
@ 176.35/m ³ -					144758=0
(10/11) Filling by 1 layer of 200 mm to 4.5 m					
293.94 m ³ P-⑩					
@ 2913.46/m ³ -					856382=0

Continuation

17,17,632=0

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(11/12) Providing Laying & Compacting of WBM Grout					
140.625 m ³	P-10(7)				
102.42 m ³	P-10				
243.05 m ³					
23574.00/m ³				→ Rs. 87352200	

(12/13) Providing Laying & Applying Bitume Coat SS-1					
1365.60 m ²	P-10				
242.54/m ²				→ Rs. 58093200	

(13/14) Providing Laying & Applying Bitume Coat RS-1					
1365.60 m ²	P-10				
214.41/m ²				→ Rs. 19678200	

(14/15) Providing Laying & Compacting of 20 mm thick M.C.S type-D					
1365.60 m ²	P-11				
2190.44/m ²				→ Rs. 260038200	

(15/16) Providing Laying & Compacting of G.S. D Grout					
52.50 m ³	P-12				
22913.46/m ³				→ Rs. 152757200	

Continuation Rs-30,83,92020

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	Nd.	L.	B.	D.	
(16/17) Constitution of Cement Concrete Pavement m-30.					
300.0 m ² P-②					
6340.32/m ³ ————				26- 2022031=0	
(17/18) Lay 100mm thick layer on prepared sub-grade.					
500.0 m ² P-⑩⑬					
503.51/m ² ————				25- 251755=0	
(18/19) Flooring Lay R.C.C. 100mm thick irrigation pipe.					
30.0 m P-⑪					
1593.70/m ————				24- 47819=0	
(19/21) 100mm stone					
2 nos P-⑬					
2246.24/m ³ ————				24- 4492=0	
(20/22) 200mm stone					
4 nos P-⑭					
626.66/m ³ ————				24- 2507=0	
(21/24) Flooring Lay of 600mm thick concrete.					
4 nos P-⑮					
3411.73/m ³ ————				24- 13647=0	
Continuation					24- 54,26,176=0

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	
(22/25) 600 mm circular 3 nos P-(14)				
$\text{e } 4584.84/\text{No}$			304	$13755 = 0$
(23/26) 800 mm x 600 mm Rectangular 4 nos P-(14)				
$\text{e } 6404.54/\text{No}$			304	$25618 = 0$
(24/27) 600 mm x 450 mm Rectangular 3 nos P-(14)				
$\text{e } 4464.76/\text{No}$			304	$133942 = 0$
(28/29) Road masonry on R.T. 70.80 m ² P-(14)				
$\text{e } 735.40/\text{m}^2$			304	$52066 = 0$
(28/30) Road masonry on C.C. Paved. 100.0 m ² P-(14)				
$\text{e } 834.62/\text{m}^2$			304	$83462 = 0$
(28/31) Providing & fixing of Boundary Pillars 16 nos P-(15)				
$\text{e } 464.66/\text{no}$			304	$7435 = 0$
			$\text{Ry-56,21906} = 0$	

Continuation

156, 2170620

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(28/32) Providing and erecting direction rod place identification sign board. 100 u nos P- (15)					
@ 11730.82/m ² —————				304	4672420
(29/33) Providing & fixing of masonry project board. 5.0 nos P- (15)					
@ 9368.02/m ² —————				304	4644020
(30/34) E/work excavation for str					
59.60 m ³ P- (15)					
@ 285.12/m ³ —————				304	1699620
(31/35) P.W.P.C.C. m-15 in foundation 9.15 m ³ P- (15)					
@ 5446.20/m ³ —————				304	4983520
(32/36) Providing P.C.C m-20 in sub-str					
61.39 m ³ P- (15)					
9.84 m ³ P- (15)					
71.23 m ³					
@ 6443.38/m ³ —————				304	45898820
					R1-62141148720

Continuation

[illegible]